

**CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION**

Date: 04.02.2018

Corrigendum-VIII

Ref: - Tender notice no C-2(b)/RC/0500/0134/2018

Sub: - "SITC of BDDS equipment as per RDSO Spec. No. SPN/TC/95/2010 with latest amendment"

In our tender notice/document, please amend the following:

1. The last date for bid submission may be read as 13.02.2019, 11:30 Hours instead of 02.02.2019, 11:30 Hours.
2. The date for bid opening may be read as 13.02.2019, 12:00 Hours instead of 02.02.2019, 12:00 Hours.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

For CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED

-sd-

ASST. GENERAL MANAGER

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION